PROCLAMATIONS

AA101*

Railway (Roy Hill Infrastructure Pty Ltd) Agreement Act 2010

Railway (Roy Hill Infrastructure Pty Ltd) Agreement Act 2010 Proclamation 2015

Made under the *Railway (Roy Hill Infrastructure Pty Ltd) Agreement Act 2010* section 2(c) by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

This proclamation is the *Railway (Roy Hill Infrastructure Pty Ltd) Agreement Act 2010 Proclamation 2015.*

2. Commencement (Part 3)

The *Railway (Roy Hill Infrastructure Pty Ltd) Agreement Act 2010* Part 3 comes into operation on the day after the day on which this proclamation is published in the *Gazette*.

K. SANDERSON, Governor.

L.S.

C. BARNETT, Minister for State Development.